
The NPPOA Annual Meeting 
will be held at Northpoint Ele-
mentary School, College Ave. 
Bloomington. This meeting 
will include the election of 
NPPOA board members, as 

well as addressing any ques-
tions from residents. 
 

A regular NPPOA Board 
Meeting will begin one hour 
prior at 5:30 in the same loca-
tion. 

NPPOA Annual Meeting 
6:30 PM Tuesday, April 23rd at Northpoint Elementary 

Spring Neighborhood Garages Sales  
Saturday, April 27, 8:00am - 1:30pm  

Spring is here and that means the North Pointe subdivision garage 
sale day is just around the corner! It’s already been included on the 
Next Door Site for the North Pointe neighborhood. If you plan to 
participate:  

 By Tuesday, April 23rd, please email your name and address to 
Nancy Smith at nsmith@nppoa.org.  

 Include a list of general items you plan to sell as it will 
be included in the ad to help draw people to the neighborhood 
(advertised in: The Pantagraph, WJBC, Next Door Site, State 
Farm Alfi Ads) 

Keep in Mind Garage Sale Safety! 

We welcome a lot of people into our neighborhood to shop during 
Garage Sale Saturday. Sadly, it's also an opportunity for "bad guys" 
to case out houses without being noticed. Be safe by using com-
mon sense and being aware of your surroundings.  
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Fishing in North Pointe Lake  
Fishing at our lake is a great 
benefit for being a North Pointe 
resident. Guests of residents are 
welcome to fish, as long as the 
resident accompanies the guest. 
We’ve have a few situations 
lately where a non-resident stat-
ed that they’ve been given per-
mission by a North Pointe resi-

dent to fish alone at the Lake. If 
you encounter this situation, 
you can tell the non-resident 
that this benefit is not transfer-
able and they should leave. If 
you have any questions, please 
refer them to a member of the 
North Pointe Board. 

mailto:nsmith@nppoa.org


Every year, North Pointe residents help keep 
the neighborhood clean through the Lake 
Clean-up Program. Did you know NPPOA pays 
$30 per clean-up?  

It’s a great family event or fundraiser for the 
scouts or other group. Here are the details: 

 Jim Bertolet at 205 Lake Shore Circle coor-
dinates the program.  

 It runs each week between March and De-
cember.   

 Visit the following link to sign up: https://
www.signupgenius.com/

go/30e0d4da5ab2fa64-northpointe2 

If you are interested or have questions, 
please send Jim the following information 
via email at JBertolet@nppoa.org:         

     Name and Address 
     Phone number 
     Email address 

If more responses are received than there 
are weekends available, responses will be 
processed in the order received. 

You can then enjoy the beauty!  
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Keep our Lake area clean for all residents to enjoy! 
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Current Board of Directors:   

Nancy Smith 
nsmith@nppoa.org  

Teri Liston 
tliston@nppoa.org 

Susan Crumbaug 
crumbaugh@nppoa.org 

Bob Starckovich 
rstarckovich@nppoa.org 

Jim Cantrell 
jcantrell@nppoa.org 

Luke Durbin 
ldurbin@nppoa.org 

Bill Hurd 
bhurd@nppoa.org  

Ben Rhode 
brhodes@nppoa.org 

Phil Holcomb 
pholcomb@nppoa.org 
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